
CITY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL
Meeting Date: 

District F
Item Creation Date: 5/2/2025

HPW – 20FAC2581 Accept Work / Reytec Construction Resources, Inc.

Agenda Item#:

 

                               

Background:
SUBJECT: Accept Work for Alief Village and Belle Park #2 Lift Station Diversions.
 
RECOMMENDATION: (SUMMARY) Pass a motion to approve the final Contract Amount of $15,318,726.78 or 4.01% under the
original Contract Amount, accept the Work, and authorize final payment.
 
PROJECT NOTICE/JUSTIFICATION: This project was part of the City's Capital Improvement Plan (CIP) for wastewater collections
and was required to meet the City's lift station renewal and replacement program. The Alief Village and Belle Park #2 Lift Stations were
identified as undersized and in poor condition and recommended for diversion and abandonment.
 
The work performed under this contract award was necessary to maintain compliance with Houston's wastewater consent decree with the
EPA and TCEQ.
 
DESCRIPTION/SCOPE: This project consisted of the Lift Station Diversion for Alief Village and Belle Park #2 which includes the
demolition and abandonment of Lift Stations, the construction of 10-inch, 12-inch, 15-inch, 18-inch, and 24-inch gravity sanitary sewer by
open-cut and micro-tunnel construction and removing and replacing approximately 5,400 square yards of concrete pavement. IDS
Engineering Group designed the project with 600 calendar days allowed for construction. The project was awarded to the Reytec
Construction Resources, Inc, with an original Contract Amount of $15,959,372.00.
 
LOCATION:
Project Name Location Council District 
Alief Village Lift Station 4237 Amir Street, Houston, TX 77072  F
Belle Park #2 Lift Station 8003 Belle Park Drive, Houston, TX 77072  F
 
CONTRACT COMPLETION AND COST: The Contractor, Reytec Construction Resources, Inc., has completed the work under the
subject Contract. The project was completed within the original Contract time. The final cost of the project, including overrun and
underrun of estimated unit price quantities and previously approved Change Order Nos. 1 through 7, is $15,318,726.78, a decrease of
$640,645.22 or 4.01% under the original Contract Amount and under the 5% contingency amount. The decreased cost is a result of the
difference between planned and measured quantities.
 
M/WSBE PARTICIPATION: The advertised M/WBE contract goals for this project were 13.00% MBE and 7.00% WBE. The
M/W/SBE goals approved for this project were 9.00% MBE, 7.00% WBE, and 4.00% SBE. According to the Office of Business
Opportunity, the actual participation achieved on this project was 8.74% MBE, 5.85% WBE, and 1.05% SBE. The MWBE performance
on this project was rated Satisfactory due to Good Faith Efforts for the following reasons: Good faith efforts were made to meet the

MBE, WBE, and SBE goals and utilize all goal credit subcontractors to the fullest extent possible. For the reasons listed, the MWSBE
performance meets the good faith efforts requirements mandated by the City’s MWSBE Program. 
 
 
 
_________________________________
Randall V. Macchi, JD
Director, Houston Public Works 
 
WBS No. R-000267-0126-4

Prior Council Action:
Ordinance No. 2022-0923, dated 11-30-2022

Amount and Source of Funding:
No additional funding required. 
 
Original appropriation of $18,532,000.00 from Fund No. 8500 - Water and Sewer System Consolidated Construction Fund

Docusign Envelope ID: E9A052B5-47FF-4488-BD99-CB28CE5FBC3F

7/22/2025



Contact Information:
Name Service Line Contact No.
Roberto Medina, Assistant Director DO-HPW Council Liaison Office 832.395.2456 
Maria Perez, HPW Agenda Coordinator DO-HPW Council 832.395.2282 
Markos Mengesha, Assistant Director HPW-Facilities Delivery Line 832.395.2365 
 

ATTACHMENTS:
Description Type
Maps Backup Material
OBO Documents Backup Material
Prior Council Action Backup Material
Ownership Information Form & Tax Report Backup Material
Change Order Nos. 1 to 7 Backup Material
Final Estimate Backup Material

Docusign Envelope ID: E9A052B5-47FF-4488-BD99-CB28CE5FBC3F

file:///C:/Windows/SystemTemp/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=206215&ItemID=34567
file:///C:/Windows/SystemTemp/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=209067&ItemID=34567
file:///C:/Windows/SystemTemp/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=206219&ItemID=34567
file:///C:/Windows/SystemTemp/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=206220&ItemID=34567
file:///C:/Windows/SystemTemp/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=206221&ItemID=34567
file:///C:/Windows/SystemTemp/AttachmentViewer.ashx?AttachmentID=206222&ItemID=34567

		2025-07-22T12:53:01-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




